

## ADDENDUM #1-INFORMATIONAL

### Questions & Answers

Issued: 11-10-2020  
Date

Project: Job Order Contracting

RFP/Project No. 2020-11-01

Owner: City of Portales, NM

Opening Date: November 17, 2020 3:00 PM (MST)

This addendum is for the purpose of disseminating information for the above mentioned Request for Proposals (RFP) and the answers to questions received to date.

Included in this addendum are the following Questions and Answers:

1. Can we add additional Trades with pricing to the bid sheets provided?

**Answer: Yes, use a separate sheet if necessary.**

2. Do we need to provide a separate hourly pricing for projects under \$60,000.00 (projects not requiring prevailing wages)?

**Answer: Yes, provide hourly rates based on the specific category forms provided in the RFP. This is not project specific; it is on an on-call basis.**

3. Where do we list the markup percentage for materials and Sub-Contractors on the bid sheets provided?

**Answer: This information is not part of the RFP and is not being requested at the time. It will be requested on an as needed task specific project, if applicable to the scope of work.**

4. There is a typo/misnumbering on Page 13 of the RFP, "Order of Submission" There is no number 4.

Offeror must acknowledge this addendum in their proposal. Failure to do so may subject the proposal to being disqualified.

All other portions of the Request for Proposals remain unchanged.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Carla Weems, Chief Procurement Officer

11/10/2020

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date